2020-0110 )
INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 20-5-6
An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution
of a contract with Deep South Construction &
Salvage, LLC for the West Bank River Intake
Modifications (Project No. WWKS 98) in the amount
of $589,265.00.
WHEREAS, sealed bids were received by the Parish on March 19, 2020, for the West
Bank River Intake Modifications (Project No. WWKS 98); and,
WHEREAS, Civil & Environmental Consulting Engineers has reviewed the bids and
recommend that the Contract be awarded to the low bidder, Deep South
Construction & Salvage, LLC in the amount of $589,265.00.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. That the bid of Deep South Construction & Salvage, LLC for the
West Bank River Intake Modifications (Project No. WWKS 98) be hereby approved and
accepted in the amount of $589,265.00.

SECTION ll. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execuie the said
contract documents on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

SECTION IIl. A final Notice of Contract shall be printed and filed in place of the
contract documents with the St. Charles Parish Clerk of Court and in the records of the
St. Charles Parish Council.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: BENEDETTO, FONSECA, DARENSBOURG GORDON, CLULEE, GIBBS,
DUFRENE, BELLOCK, FISHER, FISHER-PERRIER
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 4th  dayof _ _May |, 2020,
to become effective five (5) days,after publication in the Official Journal.
Aﬁ Y 4
CHAIRMAN: A o RISH
v { / REGORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PA
SECRETARY: “ CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

DLVD/PARISH F’EI?FDENT: Moy lo, V Zp2.0y oN MGH 1 20,050

0 : ]SAPP&OVED: )
APROYES ——" _ AS ENTRYNG. Y48 357

PARISH PRESIDENT#* Z A 4 IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANGE 800K

RETD/SECRETARY:___ 1 Y Yoy O'ZO NO. /(e FOLID (099
AT (Ol ] RECDBY: (B




NOTICE OF CONTRACT

ORDINANCE NO. 20-5-6

WEST BANK RIVER INTAKE MODIFICATIONS
PROJECT NO. WWKS 98

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of a written contract dated May 8, 2020, St. Charles
Parish, 15045 River Road, P. O. Box 302, Hahnville, LA 70057, through its Parish President,
Matthew Jewell, duly authorized by Ordinance No. 20-5-6, adopted by the St. Charles Parish
Council on May 4, 2020, and Deep South Construction & Salvage, LLC, 9266 Hwy. 23, Belle
Chasse, LA 70037, through Chad Madere, Manager, entered into a contract to furnish all Iabor
and materials and perform all of the work required to build, construct, and complete in a
thorough and workmanlike manner: Project No. WWKS 98, West Bank River Inmtake
Modifications, in St. Charles Parish, Louisiana for the price and sum of FIVE HUNDRED,
EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND 00/100
(8589,265.00). The work under the Contract to be completed within Ninety (90) calendar days
from the date of the Notice to Proceed.

Said basic work to include modification of existing raw water intake piping on the West Bank
and installation of additional protective structures according to the Contract Documents prepared
by Civil and Environmental Consulting Engineers, dated and certified February 14, 2020. The
contract price is firm and subject only to modifications by written change order agreed to by both
parties. Contractor shall submit Application for Payment in accordance with the General
Conditions. The complete Contract Documents may be reviewed at the Records Office of the

St. Charles Parish Council, Parish Courthouse, 15045 River Road, Hahnville, LA.




Principal Work Location is at the Mississippi River’s edge near the intersection of LA18 and
Sugarhouse Road in Luling, in St. Charles Parish, Louisiana. All of the work of this Contract is
located in nights-of~way owned and/or granted right to use by St. Charles Parish.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this \_91%“ day of  Maia , 2020, in the
presence of the undersigned. ;

WITNESSES: ST. CHARLES PARISH

Qithoslt €, Chsaaopyecs D ety tonredl

BY: MATTHEW JEWELL

= Crn vt A PARISH PRESIDENT
|
THUS DONE AND SIGNED, this | 2~  day of Ve, , 2020, in the
i

presence of the undersigned.

WITNESSES: DEEP SOUTH CONSTRUCTION &
SALVAGE, LL.C

i BY: CHAD MADERE
MANAGER




