2021-0164
INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. _21-6-15
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No. 1 (Final) for the St. Charles West Bank
River Intake Modification Project No. WWKS 98 fo
increase the contract amount by $63,750.00, and to
decrease the contract time by twenty (20) days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 20-5-6 adopted May 04, 2020 by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with Deep
South Construction & Salvage, LLC for the St. Charles West Bank River
Intake Modification Project No. WWKS 98 in the amount of $589,265.00;
and,

WHEREAS, Change Order No.1 (and final) is a result of changes within the contract to
add work items within the existing contract unit prices, removal of
unforeseen obstructions to evaluate intake piping integrity, cutting existing
pipes for reworking of three (3) 20" dia. intakes and additional installation of
22.5 degree fittings for a 21'4" channel-ward pipe extension into the
Mississippi River; and,

WHEREAS, the increase in contract amount by $63,750.00 is a result of final quantity
adjustments and the unforeseen additional items described herein; and,

WHEREAS, the decrease in contract time by twenty (20) calendar days is a result of
Deep South’s decision to work overtime (at no additional cost to St. Charles
Parish), for the duration of the project, in order to minimize disruption of
construction activities during the peak of hurricane season.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 1 (Final) for the St. Charles West Bank River

Intake Modification Project No. WWKS 98 to increase the contract amount by $63,750.00,

and to decrease the contract time by twenty (20) days is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION lI. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as
follows:

YEAS: BILLINGS, FONSECA, DARENSBOURG GORDON, CLULEE, GIBBS,
DUFRENE, BELLOCK, FISHER, FISHER-PERRIER
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 21st  dayof__June , 2021

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

Q K REGORDE IN THE ST. CHARLES PAR
CHA|RMA? W e c,m /@.’ L CLERK OF COURT Grﬁﬁi?ag o
secreTArY: ) ekl s A ovotatv— ON Cunpe 29 202

DLVD/PARISH Pi?}'DENT Dune '22,202)  ASENTRYNG. g0 cac;
APPROVED: DISAPPROV
=D ’N MORTGAGE/CONVEYANDE 800K

PARISH PRESIDENT/ % ?41\\_ Z 1444 ___rouo_ 2 iz;

RETD/SECRETARY: & due. 77 2, 202_!
AT ||:00 amr  RECDBY:




ECEN S

Mams® Klvrre

MAY 20 2021

g Civile Envins sy
C'Dn Su hl—/”j gﬂg]’/]eeﬂs

SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 FINAL

DATE OF ISSUANCE 4/22/2021 EFFECTIVE DATE é0! 2 2} 242\

OWNER_:_St. Charles Parish Department

CONTRACTOR: Deep South Construction and Salvage

Contract:_St. Charles West Bank River Intake Modification

Project:_St. Charles West Bank River Intake Modification

OWNER's Contract No..___ WWKS 98 ENGINEER's Contract No.: N/A
ENGINEER: Civil & Environmental Consulting Engineers

Following negotiations between St. Charles Parish Waterworks and Deep South Construction, the following changes are
proposed to the Contract Documents:

Description:

1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Contract Item #10: Tophatx or (approved alternate) solar powered lights (includes installation)
Delete 5 not installed. (-$6,250.00)
b. Contract Item #12: Unforeseen Utility Allowance
Delete item in its entirety. (~$25,000.00)
Total of Deducted Items = (-331,250.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items:
8/12/2020 — See attached Invoice #6261
8/13/2020 — See attached Invoice #6262
8/14/2020 — See attached Invoices #6263 and #6306
8/15/2020 — See attached Invoice #6301
8/16/2020 — See attached Invoice #6302
8/18/2020 — See attached Invoice #6303
8/19/2020 — See attached Invoice #6304
h. 8/20/2020 — See attached Invoice #6305
Total of Added Work Items = +$136,962.05

oo po oW

3. Credit Memo Number DSCS200401CR
Total of Credits = (-$41,962.05)

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT = $63,750.00

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above.

Wednesday 8/12, 11:00 am 8 hrs. Divers discovered Piping Running up hill out of horizontal plane, started jetting back and
inspecting lines for bents / breaks in piping.

Thursday 8/13, 12 hrs, Jetting back for further inspection. Reached a point at 18 feet back on pipe that slope of
embankment became too hazardous for divers without removing Rip Rap material and embedded tree log.

Friday 8/14, 3 hrs. Completed inspections of piping and existing bent support, plan forward to correct piping is to install
(3) 22.5-degree bends at ends of existing intake pipes, plan forward to repair missing existing pipe bent is to install (2)
New Timber piles and cross bent. Replaced 2 pilings @ Bid Unit Price. Rework Intake No. 1.

Saturday 8/15 3 hrs. Reworking Intake #3 due to installation of 22.5 fitting.

SCP-E-00806 060806-1 2016



Sunday 8/16. 2 hrs. Installing (2)-40 piles to replace missing support

Tuesday 8/18. 3 hrs. Rework #2 intake piping due to installation of 22.5 fitting

Wednesday 8/19. 9 hrs. Rigged up and removed existing intake screen #2, Rigged up on Intake spool #2 and awaiting for
diver to install mega-lug flange on end of existing intake, 10:00 am Discovered broken end of pipe and deformed material
restricting mega lug flange from sliding over pipe, set up grinder and attempted to grind down burrs and deformity, worked
with grinder for 3 hr.’s and still can’t get mega lug flange installed. Shut down on pipe installation and ordered Hydraulic
saw, moved too Cutting and remove broken existing bent with Hydraulic chain saw to make way for installation of new
4x12 timber bent, Cut new 40-foot piles to grade below water, Installed new 4x12 to replace missing existing support bent,
Raised / Relocated #1 Bents up to bottom of #1/#3 intake pipes to correct elevation due to rise of existing intake ends and
installation of 22.5 degree fittings

Thursday 8/20. 3 hrs. Receive Hydraulic gelatin saw, set up and cut 3” from end of existing #2 intake pipe to remove
deformity for installation of mega lug flange, resumed installation of #2 Intake pipe assembly.

Attachments: Cimsco, Inc. Invoice #110652*Revised - $1,498.60
Cimsco, Inc. Invoice #110653 - $4,334.70
Notice to Proceed dated May 27, 2020
Certificate of Substantial Completion dated October 6, 2020

SCP-E-00806 060806-2 2016



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 589.265.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:_September 13, 2020
Ready for final payment:_45 days after lien period
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No._ to___

$ N/A

Net change from previous Change Orders No.  to

No.

Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 589.,265.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:_September 13, 2020
Ready for final payment:_45 days after lien period

(days or dates)

Net increase of this Change Order:

$ 63.750,00

Net decrease this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:_August 24, 2020 (20 days early)
Ready for final payment:_45 days after lien period

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:_August 24, 2020

$ 653.015.00 Ready for final payment:_435 days after lien period
(days or dates)
ACK OWLEDGED APPROVED ACCEPTED:

(D fuddane

SCP-E-00806

00806-3

2016




Deep South Construction & Salvage
West Bank River Intake Modification Project

INVOICES
Date of Service | Invoice Number Invoice Amount .
8/12/2020 6261 S 20,655.00
8/13/2020 6262 S 30,485.00
8/14/2020 6263 S 34,192.50
8/15/2020 6301 S 6,128.50
8/16/2020 6302 S 4,288.25
8/18/2020 6303 S 6,328.50
8/19/2020 6304 S 21,197.50
8/20/2020 6305 S 6,978.50
8/14/2020 6306 S 6,708.30
s . 136,962.05
CREDIT MEMO

22% 6262 S (9,339.91)

25% 6263 S (10,475.80)

4% 6301 S (1,877.63)

3% 6302 S (1,313.82)

5% 6303 S (1,938.91)

15% 6304 S (6,494.43)

5% 6305 S {(2,138.05)

5% 6306 S (2,055.28)

g

 @196205)




Belle Chasse, LA 70037 g3a v irisics Kb oty

Invoice Date: = Aug 14, 2020
Page: : N

St Charie:s Pansh
. POBox 108
, }:Lulmg, LA 0071 = -
v ' Vome 504 392 ,,554
Fax 504-392-7904

:ﬂ Edob Descr;
fupward on a ,

145 00, ZV
§

5000

After 30 days, invoices ére sr;nbj'ect to 1 1/2 % interest p'er rnarnth.




P. O. Box 850 s
Belle Chasse, LA 70037 .

Invoice Date:  Aug 14, zo;zo
- Pager 1

St Charles Pansh !
. PO Box 108 o
Luling. LA 70070 .

" o ' 4-302-0554
4.392-7904

_ Services for Big Al
' Certmed Operator {

Total Invo;ce Amount
| Payment/Credit Applied:

After 30 days, invoices are suﬁject to 1 1/2 % interest per month.




P O Box 850
Belle Chasse LA 70037

Invoxée Numberv, 2
~ Invoice Date: Aug 14 2020 -
- Pager.. 2 :

'St Charles Panshj ,' ,

Voace 04~392
-392-7904

After 30 days, invoices are subject to 1 1/2.% interest per month.




P-O:Box850

Belle Chasse, LA 70037

St Charles
PO Box 108 -
i Luhng, LA 7007

: Payment/Credst Apnhed :

Invou:e Date ' A’gg ﬁﬁj?OZO
Page = f

» 04 392—7904

lnvonce Amount

After 30 days, invoices are subject to 1 1/2 % interest per month.




P. O.Box 850 - o B T e

Beilve‘Chasse, LA 70037 L o - 4 _ Invoice Number B263. =

- . ar : Invoice Date:  Aug 15,2020
Page: . o0

- StCharles Pa‘néhf"‘“ ’
HomeE -
Voice:504-302-0554
Fax: 504-392-7904

Charles/LA 9. 45%' ,

| Pavment/CredrtAn ied

' After 30 days, invoices are subject to 1 1/2 % interest per month. -




P.O.Box850 - BT

Belle Chasse, LA 70037 Invoice Number: :
- — ‘ . Invoice Date: - Aug 15 2020 c

Page: -3 :

St Charles Parish
PO Box 108 -
L dling; LA 70070

Osa e ... . . Volce:504-892-0564
L Sl - - . : 504-392-7904

a0

. 3419250

After 30 days, im}'oices are subject to 1 1/2 % interest per month. ’




' P.O.Box850

 Belle Chasse, LA 70037

; E,St Charles Pansh
_POBox108
' -Lulmg, ;LA 70070

Involce Number: 6301 i
- Invoice Date: Aug 31, 2020 »
Page = . 1=

Vo)pe’ 504~392
Fa' { 504—392 7904

 After 30 days, invoices are subject to 1 1/2 % interest per month.




P. O Box 850

Belle Chasse, LA 70037

_ StChadlesParish
 POBox108
 Luling LA 70070

d;scovered in
earlier dive report.

! Dlver (Fuﬂy Dwa Spread C)f Equ _

Hydrau!zc Chain Saw

ICE

Invoice E)ate:rz  Aug 31,2020
Page. - 1. -

 Fax 504.392.7904

After 30 day&;inVéicés are subject to 11/2 %'interest per month.




. B INVOICE
Belle Chasse, LA 70037 SRty  Invoice Nurmber: 6303

Invoice Date:  Aug 31,2020
Page: . 5

| StCharles Pari’sﬁhi
- PO Box. 108

 Voice!504-392-0554
Fax: 504-392-7904

~ After 30 days, invoices are subject to 1172 % ihterest per month';




P. O BOX 850 :

Bene Chasse, LA 70037 | inare N 6304

Invoice Date;  Aug 31,2020
Page:  * 1 -

. StCharles Parlsh
_POBox10B - =
Luling, LA 7007017!

- USA

After 30 days, invoices are subject to‘ 1112 % j‘ntereSt per month.




P. O. Box 850, - ;
Belle Chasse, LA 70037

St Charles Parish

POBox 108 L T
o /Lulmg LA ?0070 T
o HBA 5

 9/30/20

Sew;ces for Big Al Crane Barge witt

2K250-Ton Crane and 7

I e Nurnber: 6304

Involce Date:  Aug 31, 2020
Page - 2

Voice: 504-392-055

| Fax: 504-392.790

, 603000

20000
- 300.00

180000!

ic Subtotal

| SalesTax St Charles/LA 945%

| Total Invoice Amount

W/Credit Applied

After 30 days, invoices are subjectfo 11 12 % interest per month,




P O. Box 850
: Belle Chasse LA 7‘0037 :
: Invoice Date: Aug 31 2020
Page . 1.

; S'i: Charles Pa‘ri:s,ﬁ
- POBox 108
 Luling, LA 70070 .4

usas Voice: 504-392-0554 .
Fax:}504~392-7904 -

ity,:cﬁ #2 existing’

597850 _‘~

PavmentICredrt Anoneﬂ

After 30 days, invoices are subject to 11/2 % interest per month.




P.O Box850
Belle Chasse, LA 70037

- 'VSt:CharlesxParish
POBox 108
Luling, LA 70070

Total Invmce Amount
Pavmenthred tApplied

Thank you for yqqrbusinéss[ Subtotal

i

=
!
ol

_ After 30 days, invoices are subject to 1 1712'» %o ;int‘erést pér month,




Deep South Constructxon & Salvage, LLC 0f ¢ =~ B =
POBoxBSO , v . e
BelleChasse, LA 70037 , o g"egff [")"em_o NumbénjiSC%Zg%gCR. '
Volce: 1 504-392-0864 . 1t pate: s
Fax:  504-392-790 L , L - - Page: 7

PO Box 108
Lulmg, LA 70070

| Invoice# 6304 - 15% Dlscount" - e - - 6,494.4
' Invoice# 6305 - 5% Dlsoount - - 2.138.05
- . 12,055,28

|
leboae s o 41962.05]
- | SalesTax . LA/StCharles 9.45%




Tnvolee Number: .
Invoxca Date: Ay 1
Peger 4

JBELOW F‘REIGH'I', { H@T SHOT

| 'subtstal _
_ Tntal $ales Tax (Sée: berow far-agency: breakd own)

Ghieck/Credit-Memo Na:

ST CHARLES PARISH SALES TAX 6275
LOUISIANASALES TAX 55,85




| TBolts
100 INOTE: HOTSHOT 1

20 Lugged DIR tr

) (FBE)

aIngEKiItW/Corten

FGR TOJOBISITE

Check/Cradit Méms No:

STCHARLES
EOUISIANA §

PARISH SALES TAX

ALES TAX

111,70

12550




ST. CHARLES PARISH

Orrrce Or THE COUNCIL SECRETARY

BO.BOX 302« HAHNVILLE, LOUISIANA 70057
(985} 783-5000+ Fax: (985) 783-2067
www.sicharlesparish-la.gov

DATE: OCTOBER 86, 2020

TO: MR. ROBBIE BROU
WATERWORKS DIRECTOR

FROM:  MICHELLE IMPASTATO .@
COUNCIL SECRETARY

RE: CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION
‘ WEST BANK RIVER INTAKE MODIFICATIONS

Transmitted herewith for your files is a fully executed/recorded original of
the referenced.

Mi/fag
Enclosure

ce:  Parish Council

Mr. Billy Raymond w/enclosure

Mr. Darrin. Duhe w/enclosure

Mr. Corey Oubre wienclosure

Mr. Grant Dussom w/enclosure

Civil & Environmental Consulting Engineers
w/enclosure

Deep South Construction & Salvage, LLC
w/enclosure.



SECTION 00808

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

DATE OF ISSUANCE.__August 24, 2020

OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Waterworks
CONTRACTOR Deep South Construction & Salvage, LLC
Contract; West Bank River Intake Modifications

Project: West Bank River Intake Modifications

OWNER's Project No.__ WWKS 98 ENGINEER's Project No, NA

This Certificate of Substantial Completion applies to all Work under the Contract Documents or to the following
specified parts thereof:

To ST. CHARLES PARISH
OWNER
And To DEEP SOUTH CONSTRUCTION & SALVAGE, LLC
CONTRACTOR.

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized represenitatives of OWNER,
CONTRACTOR mnd ENGINEER, and that Wotk is hereby declared to be substantially complete in sccordance with
the Contraet Documents o

A Aupust 24,2020
DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

A tentative list of ftems to be completed or corrected is attached hereto, This Jist may ot be all-inclusive, and the
failure to include an item in it does not alter the responsibility of CONTRACTOR to complete all the Work in
-accordance with the Contract Docutments. The items in the tentative list shall be completed or corrected by
CONTRACTOR within 30 days of the recordation of this Substantizl Completion.

The responsibilities between OWNER and CONTRACTOR for security, operation, safety, maintenance,
heat, utilities, insurance and warranties and guarantees shall be as follows:

SCP-E-U0808 40808-1 2616



OWNER;: HAS FULL USE AND MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE SITE.

CONTRACTOR: to complete clean-up of the site and await verifica ion/bf Dronev%gtion by
contract divers (Owner provided). [+ S builrsS ; l/ / (D Z

The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:
N/A

This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract Documents
nor s it a release of CONTRACTOR's obligation to complete the Work in accordancs with the Contract

Docuntents. Submit 6 (six) original documents signed and dated by the Tngineer and

Contractor to Dept of Waterworks, 301 3rd Street, Luling, La 70070 for processing,

Executed by ENGINEER on 97972020
Date

Danny I. Hebert, PE.

ENGINEER
By: L>\ /) W
(Auti)j?ze& {\J jenatore)
CONTRACTOR accepts thisCertificate of Substantial Compietign on__ 3/ i % Z QZ_Q ,

' ate
Edrvage

CONTRACTOR

By: OL&*) MJM

(Authotized Sigriature)

OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on / €7/ "/ P2AI0

FHH= et Dete

| [PAriSh President peoonoen i e T chanLEs panish
By Duner: S Charles Parish CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
~hathotized-Signature) ON 4 ﬁ/ & fdo

ASENTRY NO. _Y5204.55
INCMORTBAGERONVEYANCE BOOK
NO._ /857 WL -S4

SCP-E-00808 Ro808-2 3016



NOTICE TO PROCEED

_ », May 27,2020
TO: Deep South Construetion & Salvage, LLC
P.O. Drawer 850
Belle Chasse, LA 70037

PROJECT NAME:  West Bank River Iitake Modifications.
PROJECT NO.: WWKS 98
Gentlemen:

Youare hereby notified to commence wotk on the subject contract on June 15,2020 and to fully
complete the work within: 90 calendar days. In accordance with the Contract, the Substantial
Completion date is September 13, 2020. Any extension in time will be-by written Change Order
only

Liguidated Damages: Qwner and Contractor recognize that the Owner will suffer direct financial
loss if Work is not completed within the Contract times specified plus any extensions thereof
allowed in aceordance with the General Conditions of this Coniract, and therefore, time is of the
essence. They also recognize the delays, expense and difficulties involved in proving in g legal
proceeding the actual logs suffered by Owner if the Work is not completed on time, Accordingly,
instead of requiring any such proof, Contractor and Surety agree to forfeit and pay Owner Five
hundred doltars $ 500.00 per day: as Liquidared Damages for delay (but not as a penalty). Such
Liquidated Damages will be assessed for each calendar day that expires after the Contract Time,
This amount tepresets a reasonable estimate of Owner's expenses for extended delays and the
costs associated therein, This provision shall be effective between the pdrties ipso facto and
without demand or putting in default, it being specifically agreed that the Contractor by his mere
failure to complete the Work on or before the date specified shall be deemed in default.

Before Work is started, the Contractor shall have submitted to the Engineer and St. Charles Parish

HCP-ED081 BT Hopviced /162818



for review a final schedule of the proposed construction operations. The Conteactor shafl be
responsible for developing a final construction sequence to facilitate the construction ¢ f1his project
within the stipulated construction duration. The construction schedule shall indicate the sequence
of the Work, the time of starting and completion of each major milestone, The stated fime of
completion includes an assuined percentage of inclement weather days. No consideration shall be
given to arequest for a contract time extension due to inclement weather, except Torextraordicary
eonditions.such as hurricanes, floods, and the like: No consideration shall be given 1o a request
for a contract time extension due to delays associated with the Contractor’s operations such as
equipment failures, delivery delays, or other construction practices associated with the
Contractor’s means and methods necessary to aceomplish the scope of work.

Please sign below as official indication of mutual agreement and mail one copy hack to the St
Charles Parish Depattment of Waterworks.

| /é/,é ”
Yl /«ff;ﬁ% Acceptance of Notice

Robért Broy. »
Directorof Waterworks Receiptof the above Noticeto Proceed

301 3" Street is hereby acknowledged by
Luling, LA 70070

Deep South Construction & Salvage, 1.L.C.
This __JoNE Y 2020

By Ll (ol

Chad Madere

Title Manager

CC: Matthew Jewell, St. Charles Parish Président
Billy Raymond, 8t. Chatles Parish Deputy Chief Operating Officer
Mary K. Clulee, District 2 Couneilman
Wendy Benedetto, Councilman At Large, Division A
Holly Fonseca, Councilman At Large, Division B
Carey Rochelle
Danny J. Hebert, P.E., Civil & Environmental Consulting Engineers
Project File

SUPGELRRAT R Reviepd 482018



3, 96

St. Charles Parish Water intake modification project. ' jgﬂ%\/ D@M S
Extra work completed on Project.
7 {V ‘-Q-&b\., 5
Invoice# DS-6261 t
Wednesday 8/12, 11:00 am 8 hrs., Discovered Piping Running up hill out of horxzontal plane, started
letting back and inspecting lines for bents / breaks in piping. _ oY/ & 7¢

Invoice# DS-6262 v
Thursday 8/13, 12 his. jetting back for further inspection, Reached a point at 18 feet Back on pipe that

slope of embankment became too hazardous for divers without removing Rip Rap material and
embedded free log.

Invoice# D5-6263

Friday 8/14, 18 hrs.,-completed inspections of piping and existing bent support plan-forward to correct
piping is to install (3) 22.5-degree bends at endsof existing intake pipes, plan forward to repair missing
existing pipe bent is to install (2) New Timber piles and cross bent, waiting on {(#1) 22.5 fitting sourced
from local vendor, received 22.5 fitting, reworked intake piping #1 due to installation of 22.5 fitting.
Additional (2} 22.5 fittings are in route via Hot Shot frorm Houston, expected arrival is 8:00 pm 8/14 at
Deep South Construction & Salvage, 3450 Peters Rd,, Ordered and received {2)40° 2,5 cc Timber piles at
Deep South Construction & Salvage, 3450 Peters Rd.,
Loaded Fittings and Piles out onto Captain Herbert for transport to Construction barge.

Invoice DS-6301

Saturday 8/15 3 hrs. @‘Lﬁ‘fﬁg lntake #3 d e to installation of 22.5 fitting, offloading (2)-40° piles dnd

(2)-22.5 fittings from Captain Herbert

Inveice# DS-6302
Sunday 8/16, 2 hrs, installing (2)-40° piles to replace missing support

Invoice# D5-6303 e
Tuesday 8/18, 3 hrs, M.rework H2 Imlpmg due to installation.of 22.5 fitting
Invaice# DS-6304

Wednesday 8/19, 9 hrs. Rigged up and removed existing intake screen #2, Rigged up on Intake spool #2
and awaiting for diver to install mega-lug flange on-end of existing intake, 10:00 am Discovered broken

end of pipe and deformed material restricting mega lug flange from sliding over pipe, set up grinder and
attempted togrind down burrs and deformity, werked with grinder for 3 hr.'s and still can’t get mega
lug flange installed. Shut down on pipe installation and ordered Hydraulic saw, moved too Cutting and
remove broken existing bent with Hydraulic chain saw to make way for installation of new 4x12 timber
bent, Cut new 40-foot piles to grade below water, Installed new 4x12 to replace missing existing support
berit, Raised / Relocated #1 Bents up to bottom of #1/#3 intake pipes to correct elevation due to rise of
existing intake ends and installation of 22.5 degree fittings

Thursday 8/20, 3 hrs. Receive Hydraulic gelatin saw, set up and cut 3” from end of existing #2 intake

pipe to remove deformity for Installation of mega lug flange, resunied installation of #2 Intake pipe
assembly.




Friday 8/21, 0 hrs. Completed installation of clamips, painting, installation of retro reflective tape on all
piles, installed nav aid lite, coated all timber cuts with wood treat praseryative. Cleaned up job site ang

de-iviah.

Extra Cost additional to Day rates submitted,

Air lift Equipment added to assist moving sand and materials during survey jetting operations

Inveicelf DS-6262
Thursday Aug 13,
Air Lift 525,00
CP-Hoses $60.00
Invaiced# D5-6263
Friday Aug 14
Air Lift $25.00
CP-Hoses $60.00

Invoice# DS-6306
Friday Aug 14, Fittings required to offset Rise in existing intake pipin

{3} 22.5 Degree Fittings, Mega Lugs/ Bolts / Gaskets, Hot Shots {2), $6,708.30 w/ 15% mark-up

Invoice# D$-6302 / D5-6303 / DS-6304 / DS-6305
Thursday Aug 17 - 20; Hydraulic Chain saw, (4) Days, $200.00 Day Total $800.00

Equipment required to remove broken existing bent and cut new piles to grade below water

Invoice# DS-6305
Thursday Aug 20, Hydraulic gelatin saw, (1) Day, $690.00

Equipment required to remove deformity on #2 Existing intake pipe




